REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0892

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRANSCO		02/06/2004	PLC: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	2020 EAST NEW YORK STREET	
City:	AURORA	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60502	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2578917	PIPEBURSTING
Registration Number:	2578918	PIPEBURSTING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)371-3207

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612/371-3211

Email: TMG@LINDQUIST.COM

Correspondent Name: LINDQUIST & VENNUM P.L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 4200 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TT TECHNOLOGIES		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE H. LITTLE		
Signature:	/x/		
Date:	12/16/2005 TRADEMARK		

900038049

Total Attachments: 2
source=tt tech#page1.tif
source=tt tech#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0893

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2578918; and Whereas Transcopic ("assignor") of 1-3 Strand, London WC2N 5EH, United Kingdom has adopted, used and is using a mark for 'Pipebursting' which is registered in the United

Whereas TT Technologies, Inc. of 2020 E. New York St. Aurora, IL 60504 is desircus of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

acknowledged, said assignor does hereby assign unto the said assignee all right, title and Now, therefor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by

the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Name: lay Librar (signaluss of assignor)

Zah dure zwar

THIS: STATE COMMITTEE

NEWSTER OF BOARD SEALING COMMITTEE

003211 FRAME: 0894

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

Whereas Transcopic ("assignor") of 1-3 Strand, London WC2N 5EH, United Kingdom has adopted, used and is using a mark for 'Pipeburating' which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2578917; and

Whereas TT Technologies, inc. of 2020 E. New York St, Aurora, IL. 60504 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor does hereby assign unto the said assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

(eignature of designor)

Name: Jan Leannin

Title: Stand lands: Comparint

Date: 24th Jin 2005

MEMBER OF BOARD SEALING COMMITTEE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0895

RECORDED: 12/16/2005